A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF 

THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING 

CHANGE ORDERS FOR BID #FY 2023- 2024- 07 16 32 INCH 

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ON ATLANTIC SHORES BLVD. 

AWARDED TO JVA ENGINEERING, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF 

TWO HUNDRED, EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED, AND 

SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($286,667) DUE TO UNFORESEEN 

UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN IN THE 

UTILITY ATLAS AND ADDITIONAL PLAN REVISIONS REQUIRED 

DURING CONSTRUCTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 

DATE.. (STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)

F.

Agenda Cover Memo

Exhibit 1- Resolution